
# of Sites 145 Total # of players 4820 % of Total Players
# of players over 999,999 pts 984 20.41%

# of players over 1,999,999 pts 653 13.55%
# of players over 2,999,999 pts 473 9.81%
# of players over 3,999,999 pts 373 7.74%
# of players over 4,999,999 pts 291 6.04%
# of players over 5,999,999 pts 233 4.83%
# of players over 6,999,999 pts 187 3.88%
# of players over 7,999,999 pts 148 3.07%
# of players over 8,999,999 pts 114 2.37%
# of players over 9,999,999 pts 92 1.91%

# of players over 10,999,999 pts 74 1.54%
# of players over 11,999,999 pts 60 1.24%
# of players over 14,999,999 pts 38 0.79%
# of players over 19,999,999 pts 18 0.37%
# of players over 24,999,999 pts 7 0.15%

Here's a bit of information on the players included in this file. See where you stand.

All data is provided with thanks, from information pulled off of BT/NTN's web site.

Explanation of what's in this workbook

It includes a Top 100 P+ list and a Top 500 P+ list reflecting where all the players stand 

with all the other players listed in this workbook. These lists are a bit different than the 

past other metro files I've handled, as they are based on the top 40 per site, instead of the 

top 50 per site and they also show the players where they compare, to the position where 

other players stand at their respective home site.

This workbook includes the Top 40 P+ Players lists for all the local sites in California.  I'm 

only including the Top 100 & Top 500 lists in this report, along with the site details page.

It also includes an address sheet reflecting all the site's particulars, including the site 

power page URL (Excel format only), and is sorted by the highest number of points.



Top 100 California Buzztime Players `

1 GAMBIT 94,634,900 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 68 BABO 11,529,800 Player Sports Grill
2 GUESS 31,620,600 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill 69 HOOTRS 11,340,000 Mr Bs Sports Lounge
3 BRITS 31,212,300 JTs Beach Club 70 HHHHHH 11,229,500 Danny Ks Café
4 MOJO 29,168,300 Foul Play Sports Bar 71 SANTA 11,203,700 Events Sports Grill
5 DUPES 27,546,600 East Side Marios 72 NOTCOM 11,192,600 Okearneys Fun House
6 BANDIT 26,945,700 Q Restaurant 73 DTWO 11,152,600 Michaels Sports Pub
7 LILJOL 26,039,900 BWW-Rancho Cucamonga 74 METO 11,093,900 Q Restaurant
8 EDIE 23,061,200 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 75 REK 10,968,400 Prince Owhales
9 PHIL 23,034,600 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 76 GREG 10,904,100 Player Sports Grill

10 DEN 22,603,200 Pied Piper Bar 77 BOARS 10,875,600 JTs Beach Club
11 JOMAMA 22,356,400 JTs Beach Club 78 BEAU 10,870,700 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill
12 BB 22,301,600 Q's Billiards 79 CBA 10,743,700 Good Ol Boys Saloon
13 MIKEE 22,111,400 Prince Owhales 80 FITZ 10,708,000 Friends Sports Tavern
14 WILEY 21,702,000 Patsys Irish Pub - MV 81 JILLY 10,498,200 Events Sports Grill
15 FISH 20,723,000 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 82 LORI 10,490,100 Mr Bs Sports Lounge
16 BARBIE 20,493,300 Danny Ks Café 83 KNINE 10,448,200 Black Angus-Bakersfield
17 HAWK 20,236,300 BWW-Murrieta 84 BUHBUH 10,442,700 East Side Marios
18 BOONE 20,220,400 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill 85 JOHNNY 10,251,700 Pacific Beach Bar & Grill
19 MO 19,318,200 Pounders Sports Bar 86 JOHN 10,191,300 Black Angus-Bakersfield
20 MIKE S 18,840,600 Rookies Sports Bar 87 BERNIE 10,167,100 BWW-Palmdale
21 KSMIAZ 18,714,100 Wardlow Station 88 RONDOG 10,124,100 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill
22 RHYNO 18,159,800 East Side Marios 89 GOGETM 10,100,000 Danny Ks Café
23 DBCOOP 18,114,000 Oak Tree Lane Sports 90 TOMAS 10,090,600 Toucans
24 EMAN 17,730,300 Wings Pizza-Castaic 91 GRIZ 10,047,800 Oak Tree Lane Sports
25 DAVE 17,075,400 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill 92 SPIKE 10,046,500 Rookies Sports Bar
26 CUTTER 16,984,600 Black Angus - Chino Hills 93 WLDFYR 9,955,600 Player Sports Grill
27 PAIN 16,957,800 Pounders Sports Bar 94 LILBIT 9,938,700 Tequilla Hoppers
28 CUTTER 16,368,700 BWW - Chino Hills 95 TC 9,913,800 JTs Beach Club
29 FLIPPR 16,210,500 Joes Pizza 96 BOSS 9,912,500 PC Bar & Grill
30 OSCAR 16,121,600 Shannons Bayshore 97 SMOKE 9,893,800 Oak Tree Lane Sports
31 OZ 16,102,000 One Double O Seven Club 98 PAMELA 9,893,200 Q's Billiards
32 AM GUY 16,007,800 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 99 HI BOB 9,872,300 Old Town Tavern
33 MS HUF 15,990,600 Huffy Owl 100 MCQ 9,868,800 Season Ticket
34 RCADIA 15,567,400 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill
35 FOGCMC 15,490,700 Rookies Sports Bar
36 VENOM 15,417,500 Okearneys Fun House 1 10
37 CHAZ 15,417,100 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 2 10
38 MADMAX 15,016,300 Black Angus - Chino Hills 3 6
39 CHOCDR 14,778,900 Danny Ks Café 4 5
40 JIMBO 14,567,800 IB Forum Sports Bar 5 5
41 GOGETM 14,503,400 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 6 4
42 RUSS 14,357,100 Tequilla Hoppers 7 3
43 TRUBLE 14,294,500 Danny Ks Café 8 3
44 BIG AL 14,181,600 Danny Ks Café 9 3
45 MARC 13,951,700 Season Ticket 10 3
46 COACH 13,752,700 Danny Ks Café 11 3
47 VW 13,713,300 Wardlow Station 12 2
48 STRTCH 13,547,100 JTs Beach Club 13 2
49 RUDE 13,517,000 East Side Marios 14 2
50 CMUNKE 13,292,300 East Side Marios 15 2
51 BGHOSS 13,197,900 Killarneys 16 2
52 BD 13,161,000 Pounders Sports Bar 17 2
53 DOOMEE 13,152,100 Danny Ks Café 18 2
54 MIKE 12,670,100 Wardlow Station 19 2
55 MILDOG 12,650,800 Danny Ks Café 20 2
56 ICE 12,533,900 Season Ticket 21 2
57 QUINN 12,457,200 IB Forum Sports Bar 22 2
58 BUDMAN 12,321,800 Chris Club 23 1
59 HAWK 12,306,300 Oak Tree Lane Sports 24 1
60 DAN 12,021,800 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 25 1
61 ABC 11,931,400 Good Ol Boys Saloon 26 1
62 BFREE 11,715,400 Pineapple Hill Saloon 27 1
63 JOHN 11,656,500 Arena Sports Bar 28 1
64 SUSAN 11,650,200 Arena Sports Bar 29 1
65 TURTLE 11,601,800 Old Town Tavern 30 1
66 ELJUES 11,551,400 Danny Ks Café
67 HUMBUG 11,545,200 Sutter Club

Note - Not all sites with "1" will be listed in the bottom right columns

Tequilla Hoppers
BWW - Chino Hills
BWW-Murrieta

Huffy Owl

BWW-Rancho Cucamonga
Chris Club
Foul Play Sports Bar
Friends Sports Tavern

Black Angus-Bakersfield

Font Colors represent P+ Points Level

Wardlow Station

# of listings per site in the Top 100 list

Danny Ks Café
Mr Bs Sports Lounge

Pounders Sports Bar

Oak Tree Lane Sports

Arena Sports Bar

Season Ticket

Bobby Ds Bar & Grill
East Side Marios
JTs Beach Club

Rookies Sports Bar

Good Ol Boys Saloon

BWW-Palmdale

Player Sports Grill

IB Forum Sports Bar
Okearneys Fun House
Old Town Tavern
Prince Owhales
Q Restaurant
Q's Billiards

Black Angus - Chino Hills

As of 7/12/2009 Data provided by NTN Created by BADBOB



Top 500 California Buzztime Players `

1 GAMBIT 94,634,900 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 70 HHHHHH 11,229,500 Danny Ks Café
2 GUESS 31,620,600 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill 71 SANTA 11,203,700 Events Sports Grill
3 BRITS 31,212,300 JTs Beach Club 72 NOTCOM 11,192,600 Okearneys Fun House
4 MOJO 29,168,300 Foul Play Sports Bar 73 DTWO 11,152,600 Michaels Sports Pub
5 DUPES 27,546,600 East Side Marios 74 METO 11,093,900 Q Restaurant
6 BANDIT 26,945,700 Q Restaurant 75 REK 10,968,400 Prince Owhales
7 LILJOL 26,039,900 BWW-Rancho Cucamonga 76 GREG 10,904,100 Player Sports Grill
8 EDIE 23,061,200 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 77 BOARS 10,875,600 JTs Beach Club
9 PHIL 23,034,600 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 78 BEAU 10,870,700 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill

10 DEN 22,603,200 Pied Piper Bar 79 CBA 10,743,700 Good Ol Boys Saloon
11 JOMAMA 22,356,400 JTs Beach Club 80 FITZ 10,708,000 Friends Sports Tavern
12 BB 22,301,600 Q's Billiards 81 JILLY 10,498,200 Events Sports Grill
13 MIKEE 22,111,400 Prince Owhales 82 LORI 10,490,100 Mr Bs Sports Lounge
14 WILEY 21,702,000 Patsys Irish Pub - MV 83 KNINE 10,448,200 Black Angus-Bakersfield
15 FISH 20,723,000 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 84 BUHBUH 10,442,700 East Side Marios
16 BARBIE 20,493,300 Danny Ks Café 85 JOHNNY 10,251,700 Pacific Beach Bar & Grill
17 HAWK 20,236,300 BWW-Murrieta 86 JOHN 10,191,300 Black Angus-Bakersfield
18 BOONE 20,220,400 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill 87 BERNIE 10,167,100 BWW-Palmdale
19 MO 19,318,200 Pounders Sports Bar 88 RONDOG 10,124,100 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill
20 MIKE S 18,840,600 Rookies Sports Bar 89 GOGETM 10,100,000 Danny Ks Café
21 KSMIAZ 18,714,100 Wardlow Station 90 TOMAS 10,090,600 Toucans
22 RHYNO 18,159,800 East Side Marios 91 GRIZ 10,047,800 Oak Tree Lane Sports
23 DBCOOP 18,114,000 Oak Tree Lane Sports 92 SPIKE 10,046,500 Rookies Sports Bar
24 EMAN 17,730,300 Wings Pizza-Castaic 93 WLDFYR 9,955,600 Player Sports Grill
25 DAVE 17,075,400 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill 94 LILBIT 9,938,700 Tequilla Hoppers
26 CUTTER 16,984,600 Black Angus - Chino Hills 95 TC 9,913,800 JTs Beach Club
27 PAIN 16,957,800 Pounders Sports Bar 96 BOSS 9,912,500 PC Bar & Grill
28 CUTTER 16,368,700 BWW - Chino Hills 97 SMOKE 9,893,800 Oak Tree Lane Sports
29 FLIPPR 16,210,500 Joes Pizza 98 PAMELA 9,893,200 Q's Billiards
30 OSCAR 16,121,600 Shannons Bayshore 99 HI BOB 9,872,300 Old Town Tavern
31 OZ 16,102,000 One Double O Seven Club 100 MCQ 9,868,800 Season Ticket
32 AM GUY 16,007,800 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 101 SMILEY 9,786,300 Pacific Beach Bar & Grill
33 MS HUF 15,990,600 Huffy Owl 102 DAVE 9,768,200 Black Angus - Chino Hills
34 RCADIA 15,567,400 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill 103 BUBBA 9,734,500 Toucans
35 FOGCMC 15,490,700 Rookies Sports Bar 104 PML 9,676,600 JTs Beach Club
36 VENOM 15,417,500 Okearneys Fun House 105 DAWGS 9,673,200 California Palms Restaurant
37 CHAZ 15,417,100 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 106 BEAVIS 9,645,900 East Side Marios
38 MADMAX 15,016,300 Black Angus - Chino Hills 107 TREBOR 9,496,700 Michaels Sports Pub
39 CHOCDR 14,778,900 Danny Ks Café 108 OILMAN 9,449,800 JTs Beach Club
40 JIMBO 14,567,800 IB Forum Sports Bar 109 FRSTYL 9,426,600 East Side Marios
41 GOGETM 14,503,400 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 110 PZASLT 9,410,300 Friends Sports Tavern
42 RUSS 14,357,100 Tequilla Hoppers 111 WARREN 9,408,100 Season Ticket
43 TRUBLE 14,294,500 Danny Ks Café 112 GARY 9,216,500 Tequilla Hoppers
44 BIG AL 14,181,600 Danny Ks Café 113 MORTOM 9,169,700 Toucans
45 MARC 13,951,700 Season Ticket 114 REBEL 9,084,900 Chris Club
46 COACH 13,752,700 Danny Ks Café 115 SINSTR 8,994,000 Black Angus - Chino Hills
47 VW 13,713,300 Wardlow Station 116 BUDMAN 8,810,200 Bogarts Lounge
48 STRTCH 13,547,100 JTs Beach Club 117 NICK 8,803,600 Black Angus-Temecula
49 RUDE 13,517,000 East Side Marios 118 DMENTD 8,789,300 JTs Beach Club
50 CMUNKE 13,292,300 East Side Marios 119 ISE 8,783,500 Arena Sports Bar
51 BGHOSS 13,197,900 Killarneys 120 BIGLAR 8,723,900 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill
52 BD 13,161,000 Pounders Sports Bar 121 DON 8,711,600 Danny Ks Café
53 DOOMEE 13,152,100 Danny Ks Café 122 DIVER 8,671,800 Chris Club
54 MIKE 12,670,100 Wardlow Station 123 LALA 8,669,100 Referees Sports Bar
55 MILDOG 12,650,800 Danny Ks Café 124 BULLIT 8,650,800 Newport Beach Brewing
56 ICE 12,533,900 Season Ticket 125 PLPSLT 8,567,700 Rookies Sports Bar
57 QUINN 12,457,200 IB Forum Sports Bar 126 LOUISE 8,567,600 Rookies Sports Bar
58 BUDMAN 12,321,800 Chris Club 127 BODAWG 8,556,400 Player Sports Grill
59 HAWK 12,306,300 Oak Tree Lane Sports 128 JB 8,555,800 Leo's Allstar
60 DAN 12,021,800 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 129 GRUMPY 8,513,400 Good Ol Boys Saloon
61 ABC 11,931,400 Good Ol Boys Saloon 130 PANDL 8,493,400 Danny Ks Café
62 BFREE 11,715,400 Pineapple Hill Saloon 131 PETE 8,486,700 Wardlow Station
63 JOHN 11,656,500 Arena Sports Bar 132 JUSDUM 8,415,400 TGIF-Yorba Linda
64 SUSAN 11,650,200 Arena Sports Bar 133 OSO 8,404,400 Toucans
65 TURTLE 11,601,800 Old Town Tavern 134 BERT 8,381,300 Pied Piper Bar
66 ELJUES 11,551,400 Danny Ks Café 135 CHIEF 8,356,100 Pounders Sports Bar
67 HUMBUG 11,545,200 Sutter Club 136 KEVIN 8,305,200 Season Ticket
68 BABO 11,529,800 Player Sports Grill 137 YEAH 8,298,100 Chris Club
69 HOOTRS 11,340,000 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 138 BADBOX 8,296,500 Toucans

As of 7/12/2009 Data provided by NTN Created by BADBOB



Top 500 California Buzztime Players `

139 STMBT 8,281,300 Pacific Beach Bar & Grill 208 BIGDOG 6,371,100 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill
140 SHOCK 8,251,100 Okearneys Fun House 209 AJAX 6,369,100 Danny Ks Café
141 TREBEK 8,224,200 Tequilla Hoppers 210 OOPS 6,366,700 Danny Ks Café
142 RANGER 8,199,600 Arena Sports Bar 211 SAD 6,350,200 Player Sports Grill
143 J A B 8,186,700 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 212 RT 6,326,700 PC Bar & Grill
144 FEEFEE 8,183,200 Season Ticket 213 GHIII 6,321,700 Pied Piper Bar
145 CHANCY 8,143,700 Pacific Beach Bar & Grill 214 ICON 6,314,200 Chris Club
146 JOMAMA 8,117,700 BWW-Dublin 215 GLORIA 6,276,300 Black Angus - Chino Hills
147 TOMMY 8,101,400 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 216 HARLEE 6,267,800 Skybox Sports
148 BLUHEN 8,093,900 Old Town Tavern 217 CAPT 6,257,900 Black Angus - Chino Hills
149 UCONN 7,959,600 Old Town Tavern 218 SEKA 6,237,700 Sutter Club
150 FRGIFN 7,945,900 Danny Ks Café 219 LOJO 6,225,700 Black Angus-Temecula
151 IFRGOT 7,883,400 Player Sports Grill 220 JOLO 6,224,700 Black Angus-Temecula
152 GESSIN 7,859,000 Player Sports Grill 221 BRYMEL 6,218,900 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill
153 SHO 7,855,900 Chris Club 222 JOHN 6,178,700 One Double O Seven Club
154 PMSQWN 7,812,700 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 223 NIPPER 6,178,700 Toucans
155 KZMIAS 7,799,300 Wardlow Station 224 DDON 6,146,900 Wardlow Station
156 C FIVE 7,792,300 One Double O Seven Club 225 RUSS 6,128,500 Old Town Tavern
157 ULOWL 7,773,300 Huffy Owl 226 EAF 6,084,600 Wings Pizza-Castaic
158 MAGIC 7,767,000 Pacific Beach Bar & Grill 227 RNJ 6,082,900 Black Angus - Chino Hills
159 LES 7,755,900 Toucans 228 JC 6,077,300 Mr Bs Sports Lounge
160 ELLIE 7,728,300 Season Ticket 229 RONIN 6,065,300 Wardlow Station
161 BWVE 7,702,800 East Side Marios 230 SCOOBY 6,052,100 BWW-Palmdale
162 TURBO 7,697,100 Events Sports Grill 231 MIMI 6,049,500 California Palms Restaurant
163 KJ 7,667,100 Toucans 232 GRNLDY 6,028,400 Oak Tree Lane Sports
164 ATC 7,663,300 Pacific Beach Bar & Grill 233 ROCKY 6,015,700 Michaels Sports Pub
165 PATOL 7,628,200 Chris Club 234 TREE 5,992,800 PC Bar & Grill
166 ZOOSE 7,585,800 Oak Tree Lane Sports 235 SURF 5,927,200 Newport Beach Brewing
167 TAXMAN 7,539,200 Danny Ks Café 236 JULIUS 5,916,500 Shannons Bayshore
168 JEAN 7,426,500 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 237 SNOOPY 5,907,100 Steel Pit Sports Bar
169 CHRIS 7,401,900 Toucans 238 MORON 5,819,800 Mr Bs Sports Lounge
170 DMS 7,361,800 East Side Marios 239 TORIFN 5,760,300 Season Ticket
171 MAGGIE 7,319,900 Toucans 240 LAURIE 5,754,900 Baja Willies
172 SILK 7,283,800 East Side Marios 241 ROBT C 5,630,200 Mr Bs Sports Lounge
173 MIKY 7,235,500 Old Town Tavern 242 LXIX 5,618,100 Friends Sports Tavern
174 STEVEO 7,235,100 Michaels Sports Pub 243 DUUDE 5,607,100 Oak Tree Lane Sports
175 NASCAR 7,210,500 Arena Sports Bar 244 WHIRL 5,575,400 Old Town Tavern
176 BHIGH 7,209,000 Okearneys Fun House 245 CPT 5,553,000 Michaels Sports Pub
177 JJVET 7,197,000 Black Angus - Chino Hills 246 KSDM 5,530,800 Events Sports Grill
178 YESIAM 7,182,200 Black Angus - Chino Hills 247 SNAKE 5,520,100 The Great Plate
179 ENRI 7,142,100 Black Angus - Chino Hills 248 EAS 5,481,700 Toucans
180 SICKO 7,115,400 Pied Piper Bar 249 NURSEY 5,475,500 BWW-Palmdale
181 BUNNI 7,100,600 Player Sports Grill 250 SWEDE 5,450,900 JTs Beach Club
182 MIKEY 7,065,100 North Bar 251 ERICJW 5,449,600 Toucans
183 JEFF 7,059,000 Wardlow Station 252 R DAVI 5,444,000 Baja Willies
184 LANTZ 7,042,500 Pied Piper Bar 253 CRUZER 5,437,200 Season Ticket
185 BTBCKT 7,041,300 Mr Vs 254 TINTO 5,427,100 Black Angus-Temecula
186 KNKI 7,027,200 Killarneys 255 TRUTH 5,415,000 Rotten Oak
187 SPURS 7,025,900 North Bar 256 CFGEO 5,410,300 Chris Club
188 D CAL 6,988,800 Pounders Sports Bar 257 MIKEY 5,380,900 Season Ticket
189 BANKER 6,987,100 Busbys West 258 MILLAR 5,379,900 One Double O Seven Club
190 RANGER 6,968,300 Lampost Pizza-Corona 259 NEO 5,370,300 Q's Billiards
191 DBLDWN 6,877,500 Stingers 260 ELVIS 5,361,000 Lampost Pizza-Corona
192 HARV 6,851,000 Lampost Pizza-Corona 261 BOSS 5,347,900 Pounders Sports Bar
193 SKYIN 6,774,300 Romanos Canyon Crest 262 WOODY 5,339,100 Beer Hunter Sports Pub
194 KIMYZE 6,741,600 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 263 JAMMIN 5,335,900 Wardlow Station
195 DRSUES 6,721,900 Baja Willies 264 TWISTD 5,334,200 JTs Beach Club
196 C L M 6,696,500 Oak Tree Lane Sports 265 MAILMN 5,299,400 Arena Sports Bar
197 WLDMAN 6,682,900 The Great Plate 266 YUG 5,291,900 Arena Sports Bar
198 SWMPRT 6,667,200 Player Sports Grill 267 JERNIE 5,277,400 Danny Ks Café
199 RWK 6,661,400 Danny Ks Café 268 ALLEN 5,245,500 Toucans
200 MHHH 6,638,300 Pounders Sports Bar 269 SUE 5,219,200 Baja Willies
201 ZARDOZ 6,634,200 JTs Beach Club 270 SAL 5,202,600 Michaels Sports Pub
202 SLVRFX 6,578,900 Newport Beach Brewing 271 EARL 5,191,800 Rotten Oak
203 JOY 6,549,100 Toucans 272 DR DUG 5,191,100 JTs Beach Club
204 NORMIE 6,542,400 One Double O Seven Club 273 WLDCAT 5,191,000 Rookies Sports Bar
205 DOH 6,458,000 Yankee Doodles-SV 274 RADULA 5,187,800 Pounders Sports Bar
206 BRIAN 6,403,600 Arena Sports Bar 275 MADDOG 5,166,000 Black Angus - Chino Hills
207 DENNY 6,381,700 Newport Beach Brewing 276 GGG 5,158,200 Patsys Irish Pub - MV
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Top 500 California Buzztime Players `

277 TIGGER 5,156,400 One Double O Seven Club 346 GILLEY 4,309,800 Shannons Bayshore
278 WARREN 5,140,900 TGIF-Yorba Linda 347 GRUMPY 4,278,600 Pounders Sports Bar
279 NEB 5,139,600 Fat Grill & Bar 348 RIP 4,272,900 Wings Pizza-Oceanside
280 FER 5,135,400 Maeves Residuals 349 COACH 4,259,900 IB Forum Sports Bar
281 STONER 5,118,000 BWW-Apple Valley 350 DARTO 4,252,400 Arena Sports Bar
282 MRBLND 5,115,100 Arena Sports Bar 351 HIPPIE 4,227,500 Events Sports Grill
283 HOUND 5,106,000 Shannons Bayshore 352 GENIUS 4,226,100 Good Ol Boys Saloon
284 THSWL 5,064,600 Pounders Sports Bar 353 DYNO 4,184,800 Old Town Tavern
285 ULY 5,062,800 Shannons Bayshore 354 GOOMBA 4,166,900 Killarneys Restaurant
286 BARHAG 5,051,700 Events Sports Grill 355 MRSOUL 4,159,000 One Double O Seven Club
287 MXYPAD 5,045,600 Old Town Tavern 356 BYT ME 4,148,700 Busbys West
288 BISHOP 5,043,500 Rookies Sports Bar 357 TBONE 4,146,600 Oak Tree Lane Sports
289 CHGRFN 5,021,400 Lampost Pizza-Corona 358 POSTAL 4,146,600 Patsys Irish Pub - LN
290 SPUNKY 5,013,200 Oak Tree Lane Sports 359 BILLYB 4,137,900 Rookies Sports Bar
291 POSTMN 5,000,800 Rotten Oak 360 BT 4,127,200 Lampost Pizza-Corona
292 AYZWMN 4,998,800 Chris Club 361 HAWKBT 4,123,700 BWW-Dublin
293 BERT 4,991,100 Michaels Sports Pub 362 HOMER 4,109,000 Lampost Pizza-Corona
294 MOM 4,981,000 Season Ticket 363 PHRTED 4,103,500 TGIF-Yorba Linda
295 TEM 4,947,800 Pacific Beach Bar & Grill 364 BUGGRL 4,090,400 Oak Tree Lane Sports
296 VARD 4,904,900 One Double O Seven Club 365 FORD 4,082,900 Chris Club
297 BREEZE 4,867,600 Season Ticket 366 KEG 4,069,100 Pounders Sports Bar
298 BITTER 4,850,300 Good Ol Boys Saloon 367 JOMAMA 4,053,900 Corrigan Sports
299 DITTO 4,835,200 Centerfield Sports Bar 368 APPLE 4,048,900 Prince Owhales
300 CEDU 4,804,400 Patsys Irish Pub - MV 369 B S 4,046,100 BWW-Palmdale
301 UGLY 4,804,100 Old Town Tavern 370 MDF 4,037,900 Patsys Irish Pub - LN
302 BFROG 4,789,300 Lampost Pizza-Corona 371 MARINO 4,032,400 Mr Vs
303 EAGLES 4,783,900 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 372 PACTEN 4,005,700 Season Ticket
304 LAG 4,780,200 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 373 MENACE 4,004,800 Lofflers Sports Bar
305 FRANK 4,740,700 TGIF-Yorba Linda 374 MARCOS 3,989,600 Black Angus - Chino Hills
306 RALPHY 4,727,700 Lofflers Sports Bar 375 WES 3,987,700 Mr Bs Sports Lounge
307 SYBIL 4,726,200 Old Town Tavern 376 CROW 3,984,200 Shannons Bayshore
308 JESSE 4,718,800 Foul Play Sports Bar 377 OASIS 3,967,300 Referees Sports Bar
309 HALL 4,718,400 Pacific Beach Bar & Grill 378 DAYTON 3,962,000 BWW-Dublin
310 LOWELL 4,707,300 IB Forum Sports Bar 379 TIGMAN 3,933,900 Mr Bs Sports Lounge
311 SCOTIA 4,703,100 One Double O Seven Club 380 HAMMER 3,922,400 Chris Club
312 ROY 4,675,600 Danny Ks Café 381 TOWJAM 3,901,900 Arena Sports Bar
313 ILUVU 4,663,000 Centerfield Sports Bar 382 JFH 3,901,900 Toucans
314 LP 4,655,600 Bogarts Lounge 383 FSHKLR 3,899,200 Johnnys Sports & Tacos
315 FOOSE 4,640,000 Old Town Tavern 384 JOSH 3,893,800 Events Sports Grill
316 JAK 4,624,700 Prince Owhales 385 STEGA 3,888,400 Lampost Pizza-Corona
317 D P 4,623,100 Oak Tree Lane Sports 386 KRINKL 3,882,700 Lampost Pizza-Corona
318 RDWNGS 4,617,100 The Great Plate 387 ICN 3,864,800 Lampost Pizza-Corona
319 LOLA 4,589,436 TGIF-Yorba Linda 388 BIL 3,857,900 Toucans
320 ODEEE 4,575,500 Chris Club 389 ZOOKIE 3,855,500 Tavern on Main
321 DIABUM 4,567,900 BWW-Murrieta 390 MOOBS 3,835,900 Chris Club
322 PGASUS 4,565,200 Yankee Doodles-SV 391 THINKR 3,825,300 Wardlow Station
323 CREPES 4,539,200 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill 392 TRACE 3,821,700 Leo's Allstar
324 HUSKER 4,535,500 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 393 MOOSE 3,818,700 Pounders Sports Bar
325 ARTHUR 4,529,700 Mr Vs 394 JEAN 3,809,900 Toucans
326 MIC 4,520,900 Toucans 395 GOGETM 3,807,500 East Side Marios
327 ROB 4,507,900 BWW-Apple Valley 396 CURTZ 3,786,200 Black Angus-Bakersfield
328 SIERRA 4,494,600 Oak Tree Lane Sports 397 BOLLOX 3,784,700 Patsys Irish Pub - LN
329 IRISH 4,491,000 Oak Tree Lane Sports 398 BOBW 3,777,000 Season Ticket
330 CHICK 4,488,700 JTs Beach Club 399 PINBLL 3,776,800 East Side Marios
331 NASCAR 4,488,700 Lampost Pizza-Corona 400 BOB 3,762,700 Newport Beach Brewing
332 PAKRD 4,477,300 Toucans 401 TULSA 3,753,100 Redwing Bar & Grill
333 MLEAF 4,453,600 One Double O Seven Club 402 GUESS 3,721,900 Black Angus-Bakersfield
334 TOR 4,446,900 Newport Beach Brewing 403 EASY 3,713,000 Events Sports Grill
335 DUMMY 4,431,300 Good Ol Boys Saloon 404 LINDA 3,695,600 Oak Tree Lane Sports
336 MIKE 4,427,400 Pied Piper Bar 405 QT 3,694,100 Oak Tree Lane Sports
337 VITO 4,392,000 JTs Beach Club 406 KPAT 3,688,100 Black Angus-Bakersfield
338 SKY 4,387,300 East Side Marios 407 KAT 3,679,300 Arena Sports Bar
339 PRINCS 4,362,400 Season Ticket 408 WHAT 3,678,900 Oak Tree Lane Sports
340 SMOKEN 4,357,100 Season Ticket 409 JOKER 3,666,300 Rookies Sports Bar
341 BULDOG 4,348,900 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill 410 CLP 3,658,400 Harleys
342 CHRIS 4,331,800 Season Ticket 411 DOOSE 3,652,300 Oak Tree Lane Sports
343 LOIYAH 4,331,500 Patsys Irish Pub - MV 412 TART 3,627,200 Killarneys
344 BENNY 4,329,200 One Double O Seven Club 413 HAP 3,621,900 One Double O Seven Club
345 BERT 4,326,300 Foul Play Sports Bar 414 FREEMN 3,621,800 East Side Marios

As of 7/12/2009 Data provided by NTN Created by BADBOB



Top 500 California Buzztime Players `

415 BRYAN 3,607,300 Season Ticket 484 BIGWVE 2,905,400 BWW-Palmdale
416 MIK 3,596,900 Wardlow Station 485 WHONOS 2,889,700 Player Sports Grill
417 PBRLEW 3,590,300 California Palms Restaurant 486 LIMO 2,884,300 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill
418 BSHWKR 3,588,600 Lampost Pizza-Corona 487 GURU 2,876,400 Fat Grill & Bar
419 DREW 3,566,500 Joes Pizza 488 DERF 2,870,800 Danny Ks Café
420 BUNDY 3,566,100 IB Forum Sports Bar 489 NTANLN 2,865,700 BWW-Palmdale
421 EAGLET 3,555,400 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 490 RASTA 2,858,300 Lampost Pizza-Corona
422 WOLFEN 3,540,900 Patsys Irish Pub - MV 491 SMOKE 2,843,000 One Double O Seven Club
423 GOTTI 3,533,600 Pacific Beach Bar & Grill 492 ANDY 2,821,700 Baja Willies
424 JEFE 3,532,800 Tequilla Hoppers 493 SAMSON 2,819,200 BWW-Rancho Cucamonga
425 SUSAN 3,524,800 Chris Club 494 BILLO 2,818,500 Redwing Bar & Grill
426 KARL 3,518,400 Bostons Gourmet Pizza 495 RO 2,807,500 Harleys
427 S N J 3,468,800 Black Angus-Bakersfield 496 DUESHE 2,795,100 Wardlow Station
428 MILRLT 3,431,200 Black Angus - Chino Hills 497 SIRIUS 2,776,700 Shannons Bayshore
429 ENFORC 3,427,000 Arena Sports Bar 498 BUDDY 2,774,600 Toucans
430 CSUF 3,412,400 BWW-Palmdale 499 RENEE 2,772,000 Mr Bs Sports Lounge
431 BDEE 3,399,300 Stars Recreational Center 500 BOOKIE 2,759,000 Newport Beach Brewing
432 BEACON 3,398,500 Player Sports Grill
433 BASCO 3,388,700 Black Angus - Chino Hills
434 BRIAN 3,368,900 Leo's Allstar 1 27
435 TIM 3,362,900 Danny Ks Café 2 23
436 RDSHRT 3,329,000 Pounders Sports Bar 3 22
437 WILDWN 3,314,800 Player Sports Grill 4 19
438 HAWK 3,296,600 Patsys Irish Pub - LN 5 18
439 RMAN 3,292,600 Black Angus - Chino Hills 6 15
440 LOVEDR 3,287,900 Black Angus-Bakersfield 7 15
441 MEYER 3,275,500 Leo's Allstar 8 15
442 AQUA 3,274,900 The Great Plate 9 14
443 YUGBED 3,272,000 Arena Sports Bar 10 14
444 BET 3,254,400 Player Sports Grill 11 14
445 RACKEM 3,239,800 Arena Sports Bar 12 14
446 BRULIN 3,234,900 Rotten Oak 13 14
447 WEEZER 3,186,800 Tavern on Main 14 13
448 KLLRJB 3,185,100 Bogarts Lounge 15 13
449 BTP 3,180,700 Lampost Pizza-La Quinta 16 13
450 BILBO 3,173,600 Newport Beach Brewing 17 12
451 WHALES 3,169,800 JTs Beach Club 18 10
452 GENEOH 3,169,600 Oak Tree Lane Sports 19 9
453 EMKCUS 3,165,700 Good Ol Boys Saloon 20 9
454 MADDOG 3,164,600 Toucans 21 8
455 YOTCHO 3,149,300 Danny Ks Café 22 8
456 JON 3,144,300 Q Restaurant 23 7
457 KAL 3,111,900 Q's Billiards 24 7
458 SNOWIE 3,111,800 Pounders Sports Bar 25 7
459 POOH 3,101,100 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 26 7
460 ROODOG 3,095,100 Wardlow Station 27 7
461 MATTH 3,089,600 Danny Ks Café 28 6
462 SERF 3,083,100 Maeves Residuals 29 6
463 HLNROB 3,075,800 Joes Pizza 30 6
464 PATRON 3,068,300 Bogarts Lounge 31 5
465 SOLIS 3,066,800 Rookies Sports Bar 32 5
466 MMM 3,066,300 Events Sports Grill 33 5
467 KERWAY 3,042,800 Patsys Irish Pub - MV 34 4
468 DAVE 3,041,800 Rotten Oak 35 4
469 CLULES 3,038,800 Player Sports Grill 36 4
470 BRAINS 3,027,300 Stars Recreational Center 37 4
471 RC 3,019,300 Johnnys Sports & Tacos 38 4
472 CLINT 3,018,500 Patsys Irish Pub - MV 39 4
473 SARA 3,001,700 Mr Bs Sports Lounge 40 4
474 GOGETM 2,995,200 Michaels Sports Pub 41 4
475 BIGJOE 2,991,900 IB Forum Sports Bar 42 3
476 PAULIE 2,991,900 Toucans 43 3
477 NOCNRS 2,989,800 Rotten Oak 44 3
478 OHBABY 2,987,500 BWW-Apple Valley 45 3
479 MIKE 2,983,900 BWW-Mira Loma 46 3
480 JPT 2,947,300 Yankee Doodles-SV 47 3
481 AFAR 2,945,700 One Double O Seven Club 48 3
482 COOL 2,918,000 Fat Grill & Bar 49 3
483 SWARLY 2,908,500 Old Town Tavern 50 3

Killarneys
Mr Vs

Fat Grill & Bar
Foul Play Sports Bar
Friends Sports Tavern
Joes Pizza

The Great Plate
BWW-Apple Valley
BWW-Dublin
California Palms Restaurant

Okearneys Fun House
Patsys Irish Pub - LN
Prince Owhales
Q's Billiards

TGIF-Yorba Linda
Black Angus-Temecula
Bogarts Lounge
Leo's Allstar

Pied Piper Bar
Rotten Oak
Baja Willies
Tequilla Hoppers

Good Ol Boys Saloon
Patsys Irish Pub - MV
Shannons Bayshore
IB Forum Sports Bar

Michaels Sports Pub
Newport Beach Brewing
Black Angus-Bakersfield
BWW-Palmdale

Events Sports Grill
Pacific Beach Bar & Grill

East Side Marios

Season Ticket

Chris Club

One Double O Seven Club

Arena Sports Bar
Black Angus - Chino Hills
JTs Beach Club

Wardlow Station

Rookies Sports Bar

Player Sports Grill
Pounders Sports Bar
Lampost Pizza-Corona
Old Town Tavern

Bobby Ds Bar & Grill

Toucans
Oak Tree Lane Sports

Mr Bs Sports Lounge

Top 50 Sites on Top 500 List

Danny Ks Café

As of 7/12/2009 Data provided by NTN Created by BADBOB



# Site Address City St. Zip Phone Code URLSite #P + Totals
Last 

Report
1 Mr. B's Sports Lounge 11272 Los Alamitos Blvd. Los Alamitos CA 90720 (562) 430-0213 KFX 6913 353,925,400  7.11.09
2 Danny Ks Café 1096 N. Main Orange CA 92867 (714) 771-9706 CVJ 1907 230,367,556  7.11.09
3 JTs Beach Club 15334 E. Whittier Blvd. Whittier CA 90603 (562) 943-3112 EHS 2904 172,713,300  7.11.09
4 Bobby Ds Bar & Grill 23532 El Toro Road #24 Lake Forest CA 92630 (949) 597-8994 S8X 29247 171,117,000  7.11.09
5 Toucans 2100 No. Palm Canyon Ste A100Palm Springs CA 92262 (760) 416-7584 RAF 11497 170,030,200  7.11.09
6 East Side Marios - Lakewood 4771 Candlewood St. Lakewood CA 90712 (562) 630-7600 LUF 7961 165,560,900  7.11.09
7 Season Ticket - Simi Valley 5835 E. Los Angeles Ave. Simi Valley CA 93063 (805) 520-1166 OBS 33896 151,353,500  7.11.09
8 Oak Tree Lane Sports Bar 980 N. Diamond Bar Blvd. Diamond Bar CA 91765 (909) 860-3668 9FB 31366 141,693,900  7.11.09
9 Black Angus - Chino Hills 3968 Grand Avenue Chino Hills CA 91730 (909) 627-7700 FIG 3594 134,530,984  7.11.09

10 Pounders Sports Bar 125 West Grand Escondido CA 92025 (760) 739-1288 USW 14010 127,924,200  7.11.09
11 Chris Club 656 Benecia Vallejo CA 94591 (707) 522-2916 QZK 11476 122,741,900  7.11.09
12 Wardlow Station 1174 E. Wardlow Rd. Long Beach CA 90807 (562) 472-4630 RJV 11747 118,625,600  7.11.09
13 Players Sports Grill 24401 Ridge Route No. B105 Laguna Hills CA 92653 (949) 588-5973 EQL 3131 106,669,228  7.11.09
14 Old Town Tavern 261 Orange Avenue Goleta CA 93117 (805) 967-2403 UCJ 13581 104,796,400  7.11.09
15 Rookies Sports Bar 2214 El Camino Real Oceanside CA 92056 (760) 757-1123 IB9 33195 103,595,300  7.11.09
16 Arena Sports Bar 999 Enchanted Way Simi Valley CA 93065 (805) 583-2000 KVA 7306 103,553,400  7.11.09
17 Lampost Pizza-Corona 300 North Main Corona CA 92880 (951) 371-1471 CPN 1755 97,616,800  7.11.09
18 One Double O Seven Club 1007 Soquel Santa Cruz CA 95062 (831) 425-9589 EBM 2742 94,977,500  7.11.09
19 Pacific Beach Bar & Grill 860 Garnet Avenue San Diego CA 92109 (858) 483-9227 DHF 2215 81,956,200  7.11.09
20 Michaels Sports Pub 15192 Golden West St. Westminster CA 92683 (714) 373-5665 OZR 10131 78,897,000  7.11.09
21 Events Sports Grill 10560 Magnolia Avenue Riverside CA 92505 (951) 352-2693 HMZ 5069 75,711,100  7.11.09
22 Pied Piper Bar 3415 El Camino Avenue Sacramento CA 95821 (916) 972-9449 JHG 6272 67,913,000  7.11.09
23 Black Angus - Bakersfield 3601 Rosedale Highway Bakersfield CA 93308 (661) 324-0814 BZF 1331 64,400,000  7.11.09
24 IB Forum Sports Bar 1079 Sea Coast Drive Imperial Beach CA 91932 (619) 429-7507 HYV 5377 64,215,500  7.11.09
25 Patsys Irish Pub - MV 25571 Jeronimo St Mission Viejo CA 92691 (949) 587-0252 NSS 9275 63,918,700  7.11.09
26 Prince Owhales 335 Culver Blvd. Playa Del Rey CA 90293 (310) 823-9826 HUZ 5277 62,596,800  7.11.09
27 Tequilla  Hoppers & Grill 60 No. Mountain Avenue Upton CA 91786 (909) 985-9114 UQR 13953 62,060,400  7.11.09
28 TGIF - Yorba Linda 23040 Eastpark Drive Yorba Linda CA 92887 (714) 974-4274 OFE 9598 60,744,536  7.11.09
29 Newport Beach Brewing Co. 2920 Newport Blvd Newport Beach CA 92663 (949) 675-8449 OIW 9694 59,381,700  7.11.09
30 Great Plate, The 714 Central Avenue Tracy CA 95376 (209) 833-0862 QXD 11417 56,608,500  7.11.09
31 Q's Billiards Brentwood 11835 Wilshire Blvd. Brentwood CA 90025 (310) 477-7550 EYE 3332 56,470,600  7.11.09
32 Good Ol Boys Saloon 10624 Katella Garden Grove CA 92840 (714) 535-4335 UIB 13729 52,154,400  7.11.09
33 Okearneys Fun House 1251 Arroyo Way Walnut Creek CA 94596 (925) 979-0132 VER 14317 51,805,000  7.11.09
34 BWW - Palmdale 10 West Plaza 40155 10th St. W. Palmdale CA 93551 (661) 947-0900 JE1 33477 49,397,400  7.11.09
35 Rotten Oak 7955 Webster #1 Highland CA 92346 (909) 425-8733 WRZ 15339 48,356,500  7.11.09
36 Bogarts Lounge 1209 Wildwood Sunnyvale CA 94089 (408) 245-2800 9SK 24138 47,554,200  7.11.09
37 Shannons Bayshore 5335 E. 2nd St. Long Beach CA 90803 (562) 433-5901 KVK 7316 47,049,500  7.11.09
38 Friends Sports Tavern 31911 Dove Canyon Drive Trabuco Canyon CA 92679 (949) 709-1010 CC8 31644 46,270,200  7.11.09
39 Fat Grill & Bar 4555 No. Pershing Ave - Ste 22 Stockton CA 95207 (209) 473-3281 IH3 33249 46,254,400  7.11.09
40 Q Restaurant 2725 Vista Way Oceanside CA 92054 (760) 757-7070 HT7 33113 45,755,200  7.11.09
41 Black Angus-Temecula 27735 Ynez Road Temecula CA 92592 (951) 699-8000 EPW 3116 45,328,632  7.10.09
42 BWW - Murrieta 40484 Murrieta Hot Springs RoadMurrieta CA 92563 (951) 677-3636 5RS 21416 44,063,200  7.11.09
43 Foul Play Sports Bar 12821 Poway Road Poway CA 92064 (858) 486-3720 FZ5 32651 39,747,500  7.11.09
44 Redwing Bar & Grill 4012 30th Street San Diego CA 92104 (619) 281-8700 DZ9 32135 39,421,600  7.11.09
45 Leo's Allstar Sports 2941 Honolulu Avenue La Cresenta CA 91214 (818) 249-5858 5BK 20992 39,382,500  7.11.09
46 Baja Willies 7891 Warner Ave Huntington Beach CA 92647 (714) 842-8955 IVC 5956 37,290,700  7.11.09
47 BWW - Rancho Cucamonga 8188 Daycreek Blvd #140 Rancho Cucamonga CA 91379 (909) 899-9832 QNP 11169 35,328,800  7.11.09



48 Killarneys 32475 Hwy 79 South - Ste.G101 Temecula CA 92592 (951) 302-8338 K6U 27112 35,040,800  7.11.09
49 Mr. Vs 12249 Hesperia Road - Ste 1B Victorville CA 92395 (760) 955-7860 6YK 22266 32,757,300  7.11.09
50 Patsys Irish Pub - LN 28971 Golden Lantern Laguna Niguel CA 92677 (949) 269-2604 DNM 2378 31,469,708  7.11.09
51 California Palms Restaurant 2524 East Florida Avenue Hemet CA 92544 (951) 925-0591 R5J 28895 30,252,600  7.11.09
52 Wings Pizza-Castaic 28070 Halsey Canyon Road Castaic CA 91384 (661) 295-1000 JD0 33466 30,052,600  7.11.09
53 Joes Pizza 5583 Clairemont Mesa Blvd San Diego CA 92117 (858) 268-0093 BW8 31584 27,123,500  7.11.09
54 Huffy Owl Santa Clarita CA 91350 CS8 31804 27,122,800  7.11.09
55 BWW - Chino Hills 3160 Chino Aveue Chino Hills CA 91709 (818) 790-7073 HQ6 33082 26,671,100  7.11.09
56 PC Bar & Grill 4250 Los Angeles Simi Valley CA 93063 (805) 579-9079 FE8 32444 23,884,500  7.11.09
57 North Bar 200 East El Norte Pkwy - Ste 7 Escondido CA 92026 (760) 480-8228 T7H 29465 23,475,300  7.11.09
58 Maeves Residuals 11042 Ventura Blvd Studio City CA 91604 (818) 761-8301 JB4 33450 22,880,700  7.11.09
59 Tavern on Main 123 Main St. El Segundo CA 90245 (310) 322-3645 VTQ 14706 21,499,000  7.11.09
60 Steel Pit Sports Bar 7279 Foothill Blvd Tujunga CA 91042 (818) 352-8702 GF7 32713 21,240,901  7.11.09
61 Sutter Club 720 Sutter Street Folsom CA 95630 (916) 351-1070 EC1 32157 20,831,100  7.11.09
62 Yankee Doodles - Simi Valley 2830 Topo Street Simi Valley CA 93065 (310) 804-1684 S7F 29203 20,024,100  7.11.09
63 BWW - Dublin 3712 Dublin Blvd Dublin CA 94568 (708) 822-8145 MG8 34284 19,632,700  7.11.09
64 Referees Sports Bar 7951 Auburn Road Citrus Heights CA 95610 (916) 726-7210 IA1 33177 18,912,900  7.11.09
65 Harleys 1975 South Diners Court San Bernardino CA 92423 (909) 382-0202 LY9 34205 17,185,800  7.11.09
66 Lofflers Sports Bar & Grill 8901 Katella Avenue Anaheim CA 92804 (714) 826-2040 9ZM 24322 17,012,200  7.11.09
67 Johnnys Sports & Tacos 1756 East Lugonia Ave - Ste. 108Redlands CA 92374 (909) 794-7922 CF7 31673 15,779,700  7.11.09
68 BWW - Apple Valley 18965 Bear Valley Road Apple Valley CA 92308 (909) 606-4266 LW4 34180 15,426,100  7.11.09
69 Busbys West 3110 Santa Monica Blvd Los Angeles CA 90025 (310) 828-4567 EW1 32357 15,130,500  7.11.09
70 Pineapple Hill Saloon & Grill 654 East 1st Street Tustin CA 92780 (714) 669-9818 JL2 33548 14,463,700  7.11.09
71 Mission Oaks Café 5227 Mission Hills Road Camarillo CA 93012 (805) 482-1022 FK1 32497 13,771,500  7.11.09
72 Romanos Canyon Crest 5225 Canyon Crest Drive Riverside CA 92507 (951) 781-7662 R9P 29005 13,361,000  7.11.09
73 Stars Recreational Center 155 Brown Valley Parkway Vacaville CA 95688 (707) 455-7827 ES3 32319 12,335,600  7.11.09
74 Killarneys Restaurant 3639 Riverside Plaza Drive Riverside CA 92506 (951) 682-2933 KY9 33945 12,201,300  7.11.09
75 Beer Hunter Sports Pub 78-483 Highway 111 La Quinta CA 92253 (760) 564-7442 EZU 3374 11,783,800  7.11.09
76 BWW - Mira Loma 12411 Limonite Ave.  Ste 650 Mira Loma CA 91752 (818) 790-7073 FW9 32625 10,928,000  7.11.09
77 Centerfield Sports Bar 17296 Beach Blvd Huntington Beach CA 92647 (714) 848-0113 AW3 31319 10,390,800  7.11.09
78 Gillys Bar 2306 El Cajon Blvd San Diego CA 92117 (619) 298-6008 KW1 33917 9,074,200  7.11.09
79 Corrigans Sports 4700 Airport Plaza Drive Long Beach CA 90815 (562) 425-5210 RGA 11648 8,546,000  7.11.09
80 Lampost Pizza-Vista 15 Main Street - Ste 100 Vista CA 92084 (760) 407-7600 WIR 15097 8,063,700 : 7.8.09
81 Stingers 194 West Club Center Drive San Bernardino CA 92408 (909) 872-0308 LO3 34009 7,511,400  7.11.09
82 Bostons Gourmet Pizza 11260 4th Street Rancho Cucamonga CA 91370 (909) 758-9115 7BG 22340 7,381,400  7.11.09
83 Playoffs 12105 Palm Drive Desert Hot Springs CA 92240 (760) 251-2644 WUG 15398 7,244,000  7.11.09
84 Flicks 1017 University Avenue San Diego CA 92103 (619) 297-2056 9LI 23954 6,902,300  7.11.09
85 Skybox Sports & Grill 113 Court Street #301 Hanford CA 93230 (503) 357-5957 LK7 34063 6,886,500  7.11.09
86 Rocs Firehouse Grille2 36891 Cook Street - STE 10 Palm Desert CA 92211 (760) 340-3222 LP7 34113 5,855,000  7.11.09
87 Wings Pizza-Oceanside 4225 Oceanside Blvd - Ste Y Oceanside CA 92056 (760) 631-4700 IH2 33248 5,740,600  7.11.09
88 Boulevard Tavern 15043 Los Gatos Blvd Los Gatos CA 95032 (408) 358-0774 GI2 32738 5,651,600  7.11.09
89 Lampost Pizza-La Quinta 78-772 Highway 111 La Quinta CA 92253 (760) 564-4568 WIS 15098 5,372,700  7.11.09
90 Rockys 7440 Club 7440 Auburn Road Citrus Heights CA 95610 (916) 726-4389 IP7 33333 5,084,900  7.11.09
91 All Star Sports Bar 2659 Balls Ferry Road Anderson CA 96007 (530) 738-1102 IV1 33387 4,563,200  7.11.09
92 Max Sports Grill 18862 Beach Blvd. - Suite 114 Huntington Beach CA 92648 (714) 962-8316 9HG 32017 3,659,500  7.11.09
93 Crooked Kilt Pub & Grill 1122 Pine Street Paso Robles CA 93446 (805) 238-7070 HI4 33000 3,107,800  7.11.09
94 Paddy O Reillys 41 West Ramsey Street Banning CA 92220 (951) 922-8803 CS0 31796 2,936,800  7.11.09
95 Shananigans 3375 Mission Avenue - Ste J & KOceanside CA 92054 (760) 433-5087 CB4 31360 2,882,200  7.11.09
96 National Sports Grill-BP 5970 Orange Thorpe Avenue Buena Park CA 90620 (714) 523-0803 IQ9 33345 2,765,300  7.11.09



97 Gators Sports Bar 15918 Walnut Street Hesperia CA 92345 (760) 948-7547 KH5 33771 2,642,200  7.11.09
98 Parlor, The 1519 Wilshire Blvd Santa Monica CA 90403 (310) 395-4139 GJ5 32751 2,592,000  7.11.09
99 Kezar Pub 770 Stanyan Street San Francisco CA 94117 (415) 386-9292 S9I 29258 2,335,200  7.11.09

100 Martini Blues 5874 Edinger Avenue Huntington Beach CA 92649 (714) 840-2129 KS9 33885 2,155,500  7.11.09
101 Unique Pizza & Subs 25383 Madison Avenue Murrieta CA 92562 (951) 696-2700 NS6 34662 2,114,200  7.11.09
102 Tailgators Sports Bar 900 Truxtun Avenue - Ste 110 Bakersfield CA 93301 (661) 322-9800 6FO 21776 2,098,300 : 6.2.09
103 McMurphys Irish Pub 14 Monterrey Bakersfield CA 93305 (661) 869-1451 NB9 34495 1,963,800  7.11.09
104 Just Kickin It Sports Bar 229 Riverside Avenue Roseville CA 95678 (916) 783-8686 IV6 33392 1,397,700  7.11.09
105 Cool Hand Lukes 1321 So. Nicholson Avenue Santa Maria CA 93454 (805) 928-6196 IB3 33189 1,370,800  7.11.09
106 Liquid Lounge 3522 E. Anaheim Street Long Beach CA 90804 (562) 494-7564 IZ5 33431 1,330,600  7.11.09
107 Oggis Pizza & Brewing Co. 13612 Newport Avenue Tustin CA 92780 (714) 731-6444 LG5 34021 1,307,700  7.11.09
108 Clancys Crab House 219 N. Central Avenue Glendale CA 91203 (818) 242-2722 DC0 31896 1,212,400  7.11.09
109 Bleachers Sports Bar 3757 Riverside Drive Chino CA 91710 (909) 464-2078 JF8 33494 1,185,600  7.11.09
110 Johnnys Bar & Grill 321 West Ocean Street Lompoc CA 93436 (805) 736-8978 JI8 33524 1,122,200  7.11.09
111 First Street Bar 656 So. Coast Hwy 101 Encinitas CA 92024 (760) 944-0233 IE0 33216 1,002,200  7.11.09
112 Pierce Street Annex 330 East 17th Street Costa Mesa CA 92627 (949) 646-8500 MS0 34296 985,400  7.11.09
113 Rocks 344 S. Long Beach Blvd Long Beach CA 90807 (562) 427-8023 R1Y 28806 923,900  7.11.09
114 Deanes Bar and Thrill 8108 San Bernardino Road Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730 (909) 534-3385 NP8 34624 913,600  7.11.09
115 Public House, The 4000 North Cedar Fresno CA 93726 (559) 229-7825 MK8 34324 788,800  6.24.09
116 Wild Goose 11604 Aviation Blvd Inglewood CA 90304 (310) 643-9759 MQ8 34384 762,600  7.11.09
117 Ten Pin Sports Bar 137 Main Street Weed CA 96094 (530) 339-2145 KI5 33781 716,200  7.11.09
118 British Bankers Club 1090 El Camino Real Menlo Park CA 94025 (650) 327-8769 KR2 33868 679,400  7.11.09
119 Tinys Tavern 4745 Voltaire Street San Diego CA 92107 (619) 523-1002 MI7 34303 555,700  7.11.09
120 Oles Tavern 127 South El Camino Real San Clemente CA 92672 (949) 498-9400 LY7 34203 554,200  7.11.09
121 JBs Lighthouse Food 22400 Barton Road - Ste 23 Grand Terrace CA 92313 (909) 825-9683 HR1 33087 519,900  6.17.09
122 Pit Stop at Fattes 235 No. 5th Street Coalinga CA 93210 (559) 935-0841 II8 33264 387,900  7.11.09
123 Jumping Turtle Bar & Grill 1660 Capalina Road San Marcos CA 92069 (760) 471-7778 7VY 22878 343,200  7.11.09
124 Steel Horse Saloon 14513 7th Street Victorville CA 92395 (760) 245-6584 NN2 34608 318,100  7.11.09
125 Moondoggies Pacific Beach 832 Garnet Street San Diego CA 92109 (858) 483-6550 IX8 33414 299,000 : 7.9.09
126 Draft Picks Sports Club 15856 E Imperial Hwy La Mirada CA 90638 (562) 947-5688 M0C 27458 243,400  7.11.09
127 Mavericks Steakhouse 3841 Ols Hamner Norco CA 92860 (951) 734-6640 MR7 34393 213,200  7.11.09
128 Rustys 320 West Grant Line Road Tracy CA 95376 (209) 835-5398 NC5 34501 182,500  7.11.09
129 Bottoms Up Tavern 2162 West Lincoln Avenue Anaheim CA 92801 (714) 991-9979 NB4 34490 147,500  7.11.09
130 River Sports Bar 5522 El Cajon Blvd San Diego CA 92115 (619) 583-7662 JZ1 33687 142,400  7.11.09
131 Whiskey Wild Saloon 1910 Q Street Sacramento CA 95824 (916) 443-0900 IN1 33307 132,400  7.11.09
132 Hacienda Del Rio 702 Sutters Street Folsom CA 95630 (916) 351-1800 NK3 34579 97,500  7.11.09
133 Off Kilt 13625 Moor Park Street Sherman Oaks CA 91423 (818) 788-4812 LG9 34025 89,900 : 7.8.09
134 Oryleighs 1730 Canal Street Merced CA 95340 (209) 577-4766 MQ4 34380 58,700  7.11.09
135 Tradewinds 400 South Main Street Fort Bragg CA 94537 (707) 964-4761 NI1 34557 35,500  7.11.09
136 TGIF - Los Angeles 6721 La Tijera Blvd Los Angeles CA 90045 (310) 337-1143 WDM 14962 10,000  7.11.09
137 BWW - Santa Ana 1945 E. 17th Street - Suite 101 Santa Ana CA 92705 (480) 620-0348 KG7 33763 0 12.31.69
138 Delta Breeze Club E Lounge 400 Windward Drive Travis AFB CA 94535 (707) 424-2769 NA9 34485 0 12.31.69
139 Delta Breeze Club O Lounge 400 Windward Drive Travis AFB CA 94535 (707) 424-2769 NA8 34484 0 12.31.69
140 Dykstras Sports Bar 1051 East Ontarion Ave - Ste 101Corona CA 92881 MR6 34392 0 12.31.69
141 Kelly Sports & Billiards 5402 Philadelphia Street Chino CA 91710 (909) 591-8770 OK3 34839 0 12.31.69
142 Selmas Tap Room 30461 Avenida Las Flores - Ste 13Rancho Santa MargaritaCA 92688 (949) 709-8165 OL2 34848 0 12.31.69
143 Shamrocks Pub & Grub 4020 Chino Hills Parkway Chino Hills CA 91709 (909) 597-5551 OL6 34852 0 12.31.69
144
145



146

New sites not installed
Sites with bad reporting dates
Sites with 5 day old reporting dates


